

## BID RESULTS FOR WATER METER INSTALLATION PROJECT - PHASE 3

Bid Opened: May 12, 2017 2:00 PM (Pacific)

Bid Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Vinciguerra Construction	
<b>SCHEDULE A</b>							
1A	Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of Total for Bid Schedule A)	LS	1	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$30,250.00	\$30,250.00
2A	Construction BMPs	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00
3A	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4A	Base Water Meter Installation, 3/4" on single water service	EA	124	\$1,500.00	\$186,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$198,400.00
5A	Base Water Meter Installation, 3/4" on double water service	EA	118	\$1,400.00	\$165,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$200,600.00
6A	Base Water Meter Installation, 1" on single water service	EA	11	\$1,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,850.00	\$20,350.00
7A	Base Water Meter Installation, 1" on double water service	EA	4	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
8A	Add for Traffic-Rated Installations - 3/4"	EA	60	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$250.00	\$15,000.00
9A	Add for Traffic-Rated Installations - 1"	EA	8	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00
10A	3" Asphalt Patch Paving	SF	750	\$9.00	\$6,750.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00
11A	Add for Groundwater Dewatering	EA	14	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00
12A	Increased Excavation Depth for Non-traffic installs: 61" to 76" Deep	EA	10	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
13A	Increased Excavation Depth for Traffic-rated installs: 61" to 76" Deep	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
14A	Water Service Valve Replacement, 3/4" Single	EA	7	\$240.00	\$1,680.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
15A	Water Service Valve Replacement, 1" Single	EA	1	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
16A	Water Service Valve Replacement, 3/4" Double	EA	6	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00
17A	Water Service Valve In-Line, 3/4"	EA	13	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$250.00	\$3,250.00
18A	Water Service Valve In-Line, 1"	EA	2	\$170.00	\$340.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
19A	Freeze Water Service for Valve Replacement	EA	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
20A	Drainage Inlet Protection	EA	12	\$50.00	\$1,350.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00
21A	Sheeting, Shoring, and Bracing or Equivalent	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
22A	Unknown Conditions - Paid for on a Time-and-Materials Basis	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00
<b>Schedule A Subtotal:</b>					<b>\$498,850.00</b>		<b>\$548,250.00</b>

<b>SCHEDULE B</b>							
1B	Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of Total for Bid Schedule B)	LS	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
2B	Construction BMPs	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
3B	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
4B	Base Water Meter Installation, 3/4" on single water service	EA	279	\$1,500.00	\$418,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$446,400.00
5B	Base Water Meter Installation, 3/4" on double water service	EA	96	\$1,400.00	\$134,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$177,600.00
6B	Base Water Meter Installation, 1" on single water service	EA	24	\$1,800.00	\$43,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$50,400.00
7B	Base Water Meter Installation, 1" on double water service	EA	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
8B	Add for Traffic-Rated Installations - 3/4"	EA	161	\$150.00	\$24,150.00	\$250.00	\$40,250.00
9B	Add for Traffic-Rated Installations - 1"	EA	16	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$275.00	\$4,400.00
10B	3" Asphalt Patch Paving	SF	3050	\$9.00	\$27,450.00	\$5.00	\$15,250.00
11B	Add for Groundwater Dewatering	EA	130	\$150.00	\$24,750.00	\$150.00	\$19,500.00
12B	Increased Excavation Depth for Non-traffic installs: 61" to 76" Deep	EA	12	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00
13B	Increased Excavation Depth for Traffic-rated installs: 61" to 76" Deep	EA	9	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$900.00
14B	Water Service Valve Replacement, 3/4" Single	EA	15	\$240.00	\$3,600.00	\$250.00	\$3,750.00
15B	Water Service Valve Replacement, 1" Single	EA	2	\$280.00	\$560.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
16B	Water Service Valve Replacement, 3/4" Double	EA	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
17B	Water Service Valve In-Line, 3/4"	EA	29	\$150.00	\$4,350.00	\$250.00	\$7,250.00
18B	Water Service Valve In-Line, 1"	EA	3	\$170.00	\$510.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
19B	Freeze Water Service for Valve Replacement	EA	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
20B	Drainage Inlet Protection	EA	27	\$50.00	\$2,750.00	\$250.00	\$6,750.00
21B	Sheeting, Shoring, and Bracing or Equivalent	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
22B	Unknown Conditions - Paid for on a Time-and-Materials Basis	LS	1	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
<b>Schedule B Subtotal:</b>					<b>\$854,520.00</b>		<b>\$931,100.00</b>

Bid Item	Description	Unit of Measure	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Vinciguerra Construction	
SCHEDULE C							
1C	Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of Total for Bid Schedule C)	LS	1	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
2C	Construction BMPs	LS	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3C	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4C	Base Water Meter Installation, 3/4" on single water service	EA	362	\$1,500.00	\$543,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$579,200.00
5C	Base Water Meter Installation, 3/4" on double water service	EA	122	\$1,400.00	\$170,800.00	\$1,700.00	\$207,400.00
6C	Base Water Meter Installation, 1" on single water service	EA	53	\$1,800.00	\$95,400.00	\$1,850.00	\$98,050.00
7C	Base Water Meter Installation, 1" on double water service	EA	10	\$1,700.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$21,000.00
8C	Add for Traffic-Rated Installations - 3/4"	EA	219	\$150.00	\$32,850.00	\$250.00	\$54,750.00
9C	Add for Traffic-Rated Installations - 1"	EA	42	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	\$275.00	\$11,550.00
10C	3" Asphalt Patch Paving	SF	3850	\$9.00	\$34,650.00	\$5.00	\$19,250.00
11C	Add for Groundwater Dewatering	EA	90	\$150.00	\$19,050.00	\$150.00	\$13,500.00
12C	Increased Excavation Depth for Non-traffic installs: 61" to 76" Deep	EA	15	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
13C	Increased Excavation Depth for Traffic-rated installs: 61" to 76" Deep	EA	14	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00
14C	Water Service Valve Replacement, 3/4" Single	EA	19	\$240.00	\$4,560.00	\$250.00	\$4,750.00
15C	Water Service Valve Replacement, 1" Single	EA	3	\$280.00	\$840.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
16C	Water Service Valve Replacement, 3/4" Double	EA	7	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00
17C	Water Service Valve In-Line, 3/4"	EA	37	\$150.00	\$5,550.00	\$250.00	\$9,250.00
18C	Water Service Valve In-Line, 1"	EA	6	\$170.00	\$1,020.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
19C	Freeze Water Service for Valve Replacement	EA	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
20C	Drainage Inlet Protection	EA	71	\$50.00	\$7,150.00	\$250.00	\$17,750.00
21C	Sheeting, Shoring, and Bracing or Equivalent	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
22C	Unknown Conditions - Paid for on a Time-and-Materials Basis	LS	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00		\$90,000.00
<b>Schedule C Subtotal:</b>					<b>\$1,153,070.00</b>		<b>\$1,238,300.00</b>

SCHEDULE D							
1D	Mobilization and Demobilization (not to exceed 10% of Total for Bid Schedule D)	LS	1	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2D	Construction BMPs	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3D	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4D	Base Water Meter Installation, 3/4" on single water service	EA	165	\$1,500.00	\$247,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$264,000.00
5D	Base Water Meter Installation, 3/4" on double water service	EA	84	\$1,400.00	\$117,600.00	\$1,700.00	\$142,800.00
6D	Base Water Meter Installation, 1" on single water service	EA	5	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$9,250.00
7D	Base Water Meter Installation, 1" on double water service	EA	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
8D	Add for Traffic-Rated Installations - 3/4"	EA	56	\$150.00	\$8,400.00	\$250.00	\$14,000.00
9D	Add for Traffic-Rated Installations - 1"	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
10D	3" Asphalt Patch Paving	SF	900	\$9.00	\$8,100.00	\$5.00	\$4,500.00
11D	Add for Groundwater Dewatering	EA	10	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
12D	Increased Excavation Depth for Non-traffic installs: 61" to 76" Deep	EA	40	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
13D	Increased Excavation Depth for Traffic-rated installs: 61" to 76" Deep	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
14D	Water Service Valve Replacement, 3/4" Single	EA	9	\$240.00	\$2,160.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
15D	Water Service Valve Replacement, 1" Single	EA	1	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
16D	Water Service Valve Replacement, 3/4" Double	EA	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
17D	Water Service Valve In-Line, 3/4"	EA	17	\$150.00	\$2,550.00	\$250.00	\$4,250.00
18D	Water Service Valve In-Line, 1"	EA	1	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
19D	Freeze Water Service for Valve Replacement	EA	4	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
20D	Drainage Inlet Protection	EA	26	\$50.00	\$2,600.00	\$250.00	\$6,500.00
21D	Sheeting, Shoring, and Bracing or Equivalent	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
22D	Unknown Conditions - Paid for on a Time-and-Materials Basis	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
<b>Schedule D Subtotal:</b>					<b>\$498,060.00</b>		<b>\$528,350.00</b>

<b>BID TOTAL:</b>				<b>\$3,004,500.00</b>		<b>\$3,246,000.00</b>
-------------------	--	--	--	-----------------------	--	-----------------------